

2nd & final bill
2nd & final bill

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
None of work - Const of road					
from Sakthong to GUV under					
motorsy scheme under					
Agency - M/S Preeti's Construction					
Agreement No - 063AD/NN63/302/22					
Date of start - 02/06/2021					
Date of completion - 01/06/2022					
Actual Date of completion - 01.06.2022					
Record finding					

(10) P.V. laying spreading					
3 compacting N.B.R. GRIP					
stone - 000					
$10 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.025 = 84.375$					
$3 \times 9.00 \times \left(\frac{6.75 + 3.75}{2} \times 3.75 \right) \times 0.025 = 3.038$					
$4 \times 12.00 \times \left(\frac{6.95 + 5.65 + 3.75}{3} \times 3.75 \right) \times 0.025 = 6.112$					
Less current -					93.537
$1.50 \times 3.75 \times 0.025 = 0.142$					93.112
(11) P.V. and laying sanding					
R.C.C. House P.P. - 000					
$3 \times 3 \times 2.20 \times 1$					22.50

Continuation

Attested
30/12/22

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
106.50 m ² wide page - (6)					
@ Rs. 75.50/m ² ———				Rs	8041.25
(8) for laying Bitum sealing layer on subgrade - do. -					
225.00 m ² wide page - (11)					
@ Rs. 477.06/m ² ———				Rs	107339.25
(9) for const of G.S.B by well graded material -					
469.34 m ² wide page - (6)					
@ Rs. 3077.69/m ² ———				Rs	1444483.25
(10) for laying spreading & compacting DBM GR-111 Stone - do. -					
225.00 m ² wide page - (6)					
93.11 m ² wide page - (9)					
318.11 m ² @ Rs. 3694.46/m ² ———				Rs	1175248.25
(11) for sand applying prime coat with emulsion (SS-1)					
3087.60 m ² wide page - (10)					
@ Rs. 43.44/m ² ———				Rs	134125.25
(12) for sand applying Tack. coat with emulsion RS-1					
3087.60 m ² wide page - (10)					
@ Rs. 14.66/m ² ———				Rs	45264.25
(13) for laying & rolling close graded premix surface material - do. -					

Continuation

Beh. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2082. 60 $\frac{1}{2}$ m ² wide page - (2)					
@ Rs. 212.25 / m ² ———— Rs.					660067 =
14) for constant uniformity					
P.C.C. 11.25 grade — do —					
150.00 $\frac{1}{2}$ m ² wide page - (2)					
336 $\frac{1}{2}$ m ² wide page - (10)					
163 36 $\frac{1}{2}$ @ Rs. 2094.81 / m ² Rs.					1300947 =
(15) for R.C.C. 11.25 grade					
ordinary for stone — do —					
02 nos wide page - (2)					
@ Rs. 2454.86 / each — Rs.					49107 =
12) for R.C.C. 11.25 grade					
200 $\frac{1}{2}$ A for stone —					
04 nos wide page - (12)					
@ Rs. 642.25 / each — Rs.					2569 =
12) for R.C.C. 11.25 grade					
boundary pillar — do —					
24 nos wide page - (2)					
@ Rs. 529.75 / each — Rs.					12719 =
18) for painting two coats					
including primer coat —					
66.26 $\frac{1}{2}$ m ² wide page - (11)					
@ Rs. 99.42 / m ² ———— Rs.					6657 =
12) for and applying 2 coats					
water based cement paint —					
60.00 $\frac{1}{2}$ m ² wide page - (12)					
@ Rs. 92.31 / m ² ———— Rs.					5539 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>80</u> (20) Plr & laying of h.c.					
applied phenoplastic compound					
220.00 sq. m. vide page - (22)					
@ Rs. 59.19 / sq. m. — 22					158820 =
<u>81</u> (21) Plr & fixing masonry.					
Sign board — do —					
02 nos vide page - (22)					
@ Rs. 12736.10 / each — 22					25472 =
<u>82</u> (22) Plr & fixing masonry.					
Maintenance board —					
02 nos vide page - (22)					
@ Rs. 12736.10 / each — 22					25472 =
<u>83</u> (23) Plr & fixing board.					
Triangle board — do —					
12 nos vide page - (12)					
@ Rs. 3512.33 / each — 22					42148 =
<u>84</u> (24) Plr & fixing board					
rectangular board —					
02 nos vide page - (12)					
@ Rs. 4090.06 / each — 22					8180 =
<u>85</u> (25) Plr & fixing 900 mm					
side octagon board —					
02 nos vide page - (13)					
@ Rs. 7853.03 / each — 22					15706 =
<u>86</u> (26) Plr laying 300 mm dia					
A.C.C. House pipe — do —					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
22.50 m wide page - (7)					
@ Rs. 710.69/m ² — Rs.					15990 =
(22) for planting of trees by the road side — do —					
72 nos wide page - (13)					
@ Rs. 822.39/each — Rs.					59212 =
(23) for P/W in excavation for foundation — do —					
2027 m ² wide page - (2)					
@ Rs. 269.22/m ² — Rs.					5459 =
(24) for sand filling in foundation — do —					
2.025 m ² wide page - (2)					
@ Rs. 5939.73 /m ² — Rs.					889 =
438.82					
(25) for P.C.C. H-15 grade in foundation — do —					
2.10 m ² wide page - (2)					
@ Rs. 5939.73/m ² — Rs.					12479 =
(26) for R.C.C. H-15 grade in box cell — do —					
14.71 m ² wide page - (3)					
@ Rs. 7421.16/m ² — Rs.					109165 =
(27) for backfilling behind abutment — do —					
7.68 m ² wide page - (7)					
@ Rs. 2799.14/m ² — Rs.					21497 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
33) 814 repholcs in obulment — do —					
14 No. 1/2" wide page-17					
@ Rs. 82.99/each — Rs.					1162/-
34) 814 supply fittings & placing AYSD boards.					
1.08 m wide page-17					
@ Rs. 51413.74/45 — Rs.					55527 =
					Rs. 5900090/-
Add GST @ 12% Rs.					708011/-
Add L.C.B @ 1% Rs.					590012
Add S. Fee Rs.					835702
					Rs. 6750672/-
Less. 2.31% below Rs.					155941/-
					Rs. 6594731/-
Less previous payment Rs.					4448542/-
					Rs. (2146189/-)
Balance: 01.06.2022 = 1199666 =					
J.E.					
certified that the work has been completed as per specification.					
Balance: 01.06.2022					
J.E.					
DAO					
21/11/22					

Continuation

Attested

 30/12/22